
  

 

 

 

 

  

 

Introduction  

 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

18
50

2/
ao

h.
v4

i1
.2

25
7 

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 a

oh
.s

su
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

13
 ]

 

                               1 / 7

https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9449-0981
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-5628-1943
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4776-0512
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9449-0981
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-5628-1943
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4776-0512
mailto:Mahdi.mousavi90@yahoo.com
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9449-0981
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-5628-1943
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4776-0512
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9449-0981
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-5628-1943
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4776-0512
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9449-0981
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-5628-1943
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4776-0512
http://dx.doi.org/10.18502/aoh.v4i1.2257 
https://aoh.ssu.ac.ir/article-1-136-en.html


.

 

Methods  

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

18
50

2/
ao

h.
v4

i1
.2

25
7 

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 a

oh
.s

su
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

13
 ]

 

                               2 / 7

http://dx.doi.org/10.18502/aoh.v4i1.2257 
https://aoh.ssu.ac.ir/article-1-136-en.html


 

Results 

 
 

 

 
 
 

  
 
  
 ≥
  

-   

 
 

  
   
  
   
   
  ≥  

   
-  

 
 

 

  
  
  
  

 
  
  
  
  

 
  
  
  

-   

 

 

  
  

  
  

 
 

-   

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

18
50

2/
ao

h.
v4

i1
.2

25
7 

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 a

oh
.s

su
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

13
 ]

 

                               3 / 7

http://dx.doi.org/10.18502/aoh.v4i1.2257 
https://aoh.ssu.ac.ir/article-1-136-en.html


 

 

 

Discussion  

 

  
 

 

   
   

    
   

    
   

    
 - - 

  

  
 

 

    

    
    

    
  - 

 

 
 

 

%37 

%19 

 %12 

%9 

%16 

 %7 

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

عدم استفاده از 
وسایل حفاظت 

 فردی 

رعایت نکردن 
 حریم شبکه

وسایل الکتریکی 
 غیر ایمن

سیم کشی موقت و 
 غیر ایمن

 سایر موارد نقص فنی دستگاه

C
au

se
s 

o
f 

el
ec

tr
ic

 s
h

o
ck

 i
n

 p
er

ce
n

ta
g
e 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

18
50

2/
ao

h.
v4

i1
.2

25
7 

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 a

oh
.s

su
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

13
 ]

 

                               4 / 7

http://dx.doi.org/10.18502/aoh.v4i1.2257 
https://aoh.ssu.ac.ir/article-1-136-en.html


  

 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

18
50

2/
ao

h.
v4

i1
.2

25
7 

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 a

oh
.s

su
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

13
 ]

 

                               5 / 7

http://dx.doi.org/10.18502/aoh.v4i1.2257 
https://aoh.ssu.ac.ir/article-1-136-en.html


Conclusion  

 

 

Acknowledgement  

 

Conflict of interest  

 

  

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

18
50

2/
ao

h.
v4

i1
.2

25
7 

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 a

oh
.s

su
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

13
 ]

 

                               6 / 7

http://dx.doi.org/10.18502/aoh.v4i1.2257 
https://aoh.ssu.ac.ir/article-1-136-en.html


 

 

 [
 D

O
I:

 1
0.

18
50

2/
ao

h.
v4

i1
.2

25
7 

 ]
 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 a

oh
.s

su
.a

c.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

13
 ]

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               7 / 7

http://dx.doi.org/10.18502/aoh.v4i1.2257 
https://aoh.ssu.ac.ir/article-1-136-en.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

